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Messenger Dem..... Mead villet 13,350
MorningStar (morn.) Ind

"
{1,500

Pennsylvania Farmer Agric
_ "

8,748
Sledge-Hammer Pop
Tribune-Republican")

(morn.)
—

see Evening >Rep
"

$2,300
Republican J

Tribune-Republican Rep
"

$6,000

1 -Sp-tansburg... 800
Enterprise IjocsX ..Springboro ...
Advance Guard Dem Titusville

Herald Rep
"

1,800
Morning Herald (morn) \ R

„ ,
—tee Herald J Kep I'ooo1'000

Queen City Leader Pop
"

$670

World Ind
"

$1,800

Breeze Local ..Townville 1,200

CUMBERLAND CO. (S.) Pop. 47,271
Dem. vote in1892, 5,446;Rep. 4,520 ;Pro. 282;Peo. 11.

Mainlyinthe Kittatinnyor Cumberland Valley;soil
exceedingly fertile; limestone and iron. Products-
Butter, hay, wool,corn, potatoes, oats, wheat, and live
stock in large quantities- Large manufactures. Coun-
tySeat, Carlisle, pop. 7,620.

arc
American Volunteer Dem Carlisle t $2,020
Dickinsonian (mo.) Coll

"
450

Evening Leader (evg.)....Rep " „ $1,200
Evening Sentinel (evg.) rind. \ „

Mtm—
see Valley Sentinel \Dem. J JAouu

Herald (daily) Rep
'

1,400
Herald Rep

" 2,000
ValleySentinel Ind.Dem "

f2,500
Worker (mo.) Undenom.

"
$1,416

Free Press Ind
"

...11,100

School Gazette(fortn'tly)..Educ...Harrisburgt #£Star-Independent (evg.)...lnd
" '^'^

Stftr-TnflptK»ndf>Tit Tnrt " _'.Star-Independent Ind "
g^nn

Sun Ind
"

3^200Telegram (Sunday) Ind "
.....ioo 000Telegraph (evg.) Bep

"
4 86QTelegraph (s-wkly) Rep "
5820

Sun... •Ind Hummelstown.. i,780
Register Ind Lykens jlb6ojlb60
Journal (evg.)., .Ind Middletown ji250

.Ind
" *.'„„„Journal ..Journal Ind
"

jl6oflj160fl
Press Ind " ti'eon..Ind 41,620
Herald .Rep Millersburg 1,020
Sentinel .. Ind •••• "

1,100
Advocate .. .Local ..Steelton I^oo
Press (Cold) Rep

"
Reporter Rep

"
51250

Times- Rep WiUiamstown .. 1,250

DELAWARE CO. (Ex.S.E.).Pop. 74,683
Rep. vote in1892, 9.272;Dem. 5,520;Pro. 462;Peo. 14.

XTndulating or hilly;soil fertile and adapted for
pasture; contains much buildingstone. Products-
Dairy produce, hay, potatoes, corn, oats and wheat;
live stock. Manufactures extensive; ship yards'
dairying. County Skat, Media, pop. 2,736.

Circ
Delaware Co. Advocate ...Ind Chester 2,U00
Delaware Co. Democrat. ..Dem " 1,250
Delaware Co.Republican. .Rep

"
1,500

Evening News (evg.) Rep
"

2,500
Issue Prohib. "

J7OO
Reporter Legal...

"
300

Times (evg.) Rep " *6,887

C1
TiSesa.n.d..^.n.B^.n.!TiSesa.n.d..^.n.8^.n.!}Ind a*lollHelSnts" 1,925

Progress Rep Darby J2.200
News Local ..Fernwood

Delaware Co. American... Rep Media t 3,500Independent Journal Jnd
"

....$1,960 Delaware Co. American... Rep Media t 3,500
Saturday Journal Soc

"
....$2,250 Delaware Co.Record Ind

"
2,000Saturday Journal Soc

"
....$2,250 Delaware Co.Record Ind

"
2,000

Mountain Echo Ind ...Mt.HollySpnngs 576 Ledger Rep
"

1,500Mountain Echo Ind ...Mt.HollySprings 576 Ledger Rep
"

1,500
Tribune Local ..Newburg Chronicle Ind Morton 900Tribune Local ..Newburg Chronicle Ind Morton 900

Sentinel Ind Norwood 850Star and Enterprise ..Ind.Dem Newville 1,030 Sentinel Ind Norwood 850Star and Enterprise ..Ind.Dem Newville 1,030

Times Neut... "
$1,075 Phoenix (fortn'tly) Coll Swarthmore JSCCTimes Neut ... "
$1,075 Phoenix (fortn'tly) Coll Swarthmore JSCO

Chronicle Ind .....Shlppensburg... 1,500 Swarthmore Local.. •' 60CChronicle Ind .....Shippensburg... 1,500 Swarthmore Local.. •' 600

News Ind.Rep "
...$1,300 South Chester News Rep Thurlow 1,250News Ind.Rep "
...$1,300 South Chester News Rep Thurlow 1,250

DAUPHIN CO. (S.E.C.) Pop. 96,977 Z^Z^=DAUPHIN CO. (S.E.C.) Pop. 96,977 Monthly (mo.) Coll Villanova

Rep. vote in1892, 11,010 ;Dem. 7,520;Pro. 596;Peo. 22.Rep. vote in1892, 11,010 ;Dem. 7,520;Pro. 596;Peo. 22.
Diversified by parallel mountain ridges, the Kit- ELK CO. (N.W.C.) Pop. 22,239Diversified by parallel mountain ridges, the Kit-

tatinny orBlue Mountains crossing the central portion

Times Rep Wayne

EliKCO. (N.W.C.) Pop. 22,239
tattnny orBlue Mountains crossing the central portion Dem- votelD 1892 2 ,126;Rep. 1,438;Pro. 80;Peo. 48.Dem. votein1892, 2,126;Rep. 1,438;Pro. 80;Peo. 48.
and South Mountain on the southern border; the

*
! \_

' ' y ' . . „„!„„!and South Mountain on the southern border; the
vaUeys between the ranges are very fertile;anthracite Br°k,en,rDv f^g*lmountain peaks, PJ™ipalBroken bymany rugged mountain peaks, principalvalleys between the ranges are very fertile;anthracite one Elk Mountain, in the south ;mostly covered withcoal abundhnt In the north, also iron ore; plenty of one Elk Mountain, in the south ;mostly covered with
coal abundhnt In the north, also iron ore;plenty of
timber. Products-Butter, hay, wool, corn, potatoes, forests; soil best suited for grazing; bituminous coalforests ;soil best suited for grazing;bituminous coaltimber. Products— Butter, hay, wool, corn, potatoes,
oats, wheat, rye, and tobacco; livestock. Manufacl very abundant. Lumbering and coal mining. Mmv-

tures—Bessemer steel, cars, iron, machinery, nails.
Mining. County Seat and State Capital, Harris-

very abundant. Lumbering and coal mining. Manu-

factures. Agriculturalproducts fair, chiefly butter,
potatoes, corn, oats, rye, and hay. County Seat,

oats, wheat, rye, and tobacco ;livestock. Manufac-
tures- Bessemer steel, cars, iron, machinery, nails, factures. Agriculturalproducts fair, chiefly butter,
Mining. County Seat and State Capital; Harris- potatoes, corn, oats, rye, and hay. County bEAT,

burg,pop. 39,385. Ridgway, pop. 1,903.Ridgway, pop. 1,903.
arc

Enterprise Neut ...Dauphin

Circ

Breeze. Local...Johnsonburg 850Enterprise Neut ...Dauphin Breeze. Local...Jobnsonburg 850

Echo Local ..Elizabethville...sl,o7o Herald Dem Kersey 850Herald Dem Kersey 850Echo Local ..Elizabeth ville...sl,o7o
Gazette

_
Rep Halifax 750

Call Ind Harrisburg t $1,500
Church Advocate ...Ch. ofGod "

$3,100

Gazette
_

Rep Halifax 750 Advocate Rep Ridgwayt M0..Rep RidgwaytAdvocate
Call Ind Harrisburgt $1,500 Advokaten (Swed.) Rep

"
Advokaten (Swed.) Rep

"

ElkDemocrat Dem
" *960Church Advocate ...Ch. ofGod " 13,100 ElkDemocrat Dem
" *960

Conference Herald (mo.)..U.Breth.
"

$1,250 Elk County Gazette Dem St.Mary's J9°°Elk County Gazette Dem St.Mary's 1900Conference Herald (mo.)..U.Breth.
"

$1,250

EvTnfeTV'T'^h,"";'^11 " "
tM

°°
ERIE CO. (Ex.N.W.) Pop. 86,074Evangelical Evan .. "

$6,600
ERIE CO. (Ex.N.W.) Pop. 86,074

BtS^« (SSi)..^. 1..6}^ "̂ "
13,400 BeP.v0tein1892,8,918; Dem. 7,589; Pro. 702; Peo. 686.Evangelical Bible\ 1?

_
nT
, „

t
,,m

Teacher (m0.).... jEvan .. $3,400 Rep. vote in1892, 8,918 ;Dem. 7,589;Pro. 702 ;Peo. 686.

Mostlyundulating; soil clayey and P^.vu
o
ct

q
!X,ce

tj,e?n
northern portion devoted largely tograin, thesqutW"
to pasturage; iron and sandstone.
cheese, hay, wool,corn, potatoes, oate, wheat, baney,

buckwheat, and iive stock, all In large <luan^ ?§
Manufactures varied and extensive, fetock raising.

En|™..B^Q.^:}^an .. » $42,000 J^%££S?^^fi^^sgbie.?.U.a.r:}Evan - "

Evening News (evg.) Ind » ££ff^^^<SS»oJKSSST»Evening News (evg.) Ind
Missionary Tidings<mo.)..Evan .. "

$1,500 buckwheat? and live stock, aU In large quantity.¦Missionary Tidings(mo.)..Evan .. "
$1,500

Morning Call (morn.)— lTlw,
see CaU ..... JlndJ Ind -Morning Call (morn.)- \ Ttwl „

+B
„„. Manufactures varied and extensive. fetocK rmo

see Call J lnd *6'm County Seat, Erie, pop. 40,634. arc...$6,000 County Seat, Erie, pop. 40,634. £,-,.<:
Patriot (morn.) ..Dem.... "

$8,000 Albion 925
¦Ind Albion JJPatriot Dem « $5,000 Blizzard Ind AlbionBlizzard...

Pennsylvania Methodist...Meth... » $3,000 (evg.)-«ee JTeroM-Bep Corry \.\,mFlyer (evg.)—see J2eraM..Rep Corry

-
j2

Pennsylvanische Staats--) Herald RepPennsylvanische Staats-~)
Zeitung and Dauphin J-Dem "

3,000
County Journal (Ger.)J

Leader (evg.)— see Tele-\ j>eDgraph / v

Cibculation :$Publishers' reports. Roman figures—estimated. •Sworn.
Population: Cenßus of1890.

*
Estimated. tCounty Seat.


